ACT 68

S. B. NO. 1105

A Bill for an Act Relating to Fees for Branch Banks.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 403-55, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by adding immediately after item 5, a new paragraph to read as follows:

"Every such petition shall be accompanied by a fee of \$150, which shall be deposited to the credit of the general fund of the State."

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved June 18, 1969.)